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North West  

Team Leader – Vicky Utting 

Area Team member Contact details 

Coalville Vicky Utting 07534263203 

Vicky.utting@leics.gov.uk 

Ashby Andrew Barson 07712324253 

Andrew.barson@leics.gov.uk 

Castle Donnington and Kegworth Sara Lovett 07526927475. 

Sara.lovett@leics.gov.uk  

Ibstock and Measham Bryonie Mellor 07708081560  

Bryonie.mellor@leics.gov.uk 

 

Charnwood 

Team Leader – Milo Poli 

Area Team member Contact details 

Loughborough Milo Poli 07985535945 

Milo.poli@leics.gov.uk  

Leah Fazackerley (currently on Maternity 

leave) 

07395355940 

Leah.Fazackerley@leics.gov.uk 

Syston and Queniborough Michelle McWeeney 07730582765 

Michelle.mcweeney@leics.gov.uk  

Shepshed Sarah Burton 07526928524 

sarah.burton@leics.gov.uk  

 

Melton 

Team Leader – Mary Sawu 

Area Team member Contact details 

Melton Town Mary Sawu 07787596898 

Mary.sawu@leics.gov.uk  

Dave Melbourne 07834177190 

David.melbourne@leics.gov.uk  

Jan Wheeler 07526927366 
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Jan.wheeler@leics.gov.uk  

Asfordby Mary Sawu 07787596898 

Mary.sawu@leics.gov.uk  

Bottesford and Long Clawson Dave Melbourne 07834177190 

David.Melbourne@leics.gov.uk 

 

Harborough 

Team Leader – John Baraclough 

Area Team member Contact details 

Market Harborough Town Ellie Taylor  07534263093 

Ellie.Z.Taylor@leics.gov.uk 

Lutterworth Lynne McConnachie 07889806061 

Lynne.mcconnachie@leics.gov.uk 

Kibworth/ Fleckney Sarah McKenzie 07732824024 

Sarah.mckenzie@leics.gov.uk 

 

Broughton Astley John Baraclough 07732824556 

John.baraclough@leics.gov.uk 

 

 

Blaby 

Team Leader-Katie Barradell 
 

Area Team member Contact details 

Blaby Village Katie Barradell 07526928276 
Katie.barradell@leics.gov.uk 

Enderby, Narborough and Littlethorpe Alice Porter (currently on Maternity leave) 07919044896 

Alice.Porter@leics.gov.uk 

Braunstone Town, Thorpe Astley and 

Leicester Forest East 

Kristi Trown 07704 222 174 

Kristi.trown@leics.gov.uk 

Countesthorpe Eleanor Blackwell 07526929023 

Eleanor.blackwell@leics.gov.uk  

Glenfield and Kirby Muxloe   

Lauren Mason 07736 622642  
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Lauren.mason@leics.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

Oadby & Wigston 

Team leader – Louise Monk 

Area Team member Contact details 

Oadby Louise Monk 07526927372 

Louise.monk@leics.gov.uk  

Wigston Safina Jamal 07834177184 
Safina.jamal@leics.gov.uk  

South Wigston Mary Flynn 07834177175 

Mary.flynn@leics.gov.uk  

 

Hinckley & Bosworth 

Team Leader – John Coghlan 

Area Team member Contact details 

Newbold Verdon, Desford, Botcheston and 

Thornton 

John Coghlan 07943026977 

john.coghlan@leics.gov.uk  

Hinckley Town Jayne Boothby 0752 692 7342 

Jayne.boothby@leics.gov.uk 

Barwell and Earl Shilton Christy Waring 07947949721 

Christy.Waring@leics.gov.uk  
Burbage/ Hinckley Town Nicola Dutton 07526928318 

Nicola.Dutton@leics.gov.uk 
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